

State of Wisconsin Statutory Council on Blindness 1 West Wilson Street, Room 551 Post Office Box 2659 Madison, WI 53701-2659

Telephone: 608-266-3147 Website: <u>dhs.wisconsin.gov/scob</u>

Open Meeting Notice Statutory Council on Blindness Executive Committee

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

4:00 P.M to 5:00 P.M

Join via Zoom: Zoom

(https://dhswi.zoomgov.com/j/1601287106)

Join via Phone:

Phone: 1-669-254-5252

Meeting ID: 160 128 7106

Draft Agenda

- 1. Council Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Review and Approve Meeting Agenda
- 3. Review and Approve August 26, 2024, Executive Committee Meeting Minutes
- 4. Public Comment on Issues Affecting Wisconsin Residents who are Blind and Visually Impaired (4:05PM-5:15PM)
- 5. Discuss Potential Council Applicant
- 6. Set next SCOB council meeting agenda by using SCOB Workplan
- 7. Next Meeting Date and Agenda Item



State of Wisconsin Statutory Council on Blindness 1 West Wilson Street, Room 551 Post Office Box 2659 Madison, WI 53701-2659

Telephone: 608-266-3147 Website: <u>dhs.wisconsin.gov/scob</u>

## 8. Adjourn

The purpose of this meeting is to conduct the governmental business outlined in the above agenda. The Statutory Council on Blindness is a nine-member statutory body, which is appointed by the Secretary of the Department of Health Services. The purpose of the Council is to make recommendations to DHS and other state agencies on services, activities, programs, investigations, and research that affect Wisconsin residents who are blind and visually impaired. For more information on the Council or how to apply to become a member, contact the Office for the Blind and Visually Impaired at 888-879-0017 or dhsobvi@dhs.wisconsin.gov.

The Committee is administratively attached to the Department of Health Services. If you need an interpreter, alternate formats, or other accommodations to participate, please contact Zachary Davenport at 414-207-8820 or Zachary.davenport@dhs.wisconsin.gov.

Conference Call Number: 1-669-254-5252 Meeting ID: 160 128 7106